s

UNOFFIC;(!_@KIJ_SS%IOPY

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO

MARIA T. ESPARZA . . .
. T"' 1 R 2'3.

COMERICA BANK DEPT-01 RECORDING $52.00

8700 N. WAUKEGAN RD. . TH0012  TRAN 4580 09/22/95 113546:00

MORTON GROVE, it 60053 . HIBIDT #*—95-643591
. (0O COUNTY RECORDER

Sttt boovhem ho e

e ruTire i e T e
Ce i rafudred to be recordad witn

AR SR W .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This instrument/is an Agreement among American National Bank & Trust
Company of Chicage Suscessor Trustee to Comerica Bank-Hlinois, Successor in
o interest by merger 16 Manuizcturers Affiliated Trust Company as Trustee under Trust
", Agreement dated June 1, 1990 and known as Trust Number N-1114 {"Mortgagor™);
« Kenneth N. Finn, Harry Price, Gicae Price, Jack Strick, Esther Strick, Zweig, Inc. {by
T- Scott Rosenzweig) {"Beneficiaries”; Kenneth N. Finn, Harry Price, Scott Rosenzwaig
—-and Jack Strick ("Guarantors"); and CUMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS, successor in interest
by merger to Affiliated Bank ("Lender"},

RECITALS 6500

~ A. Mortgagor is the owner of the real estaie 2escribed in Exhibit "A" hereto
{"Real Estate"). Beneficiaries are the sole beneficiaries ot Mortgagor.

i

B. On June 1, 1993, Mortgagor executed and deiivarad to Lender Mortgage
Note in the principal amount of $226,509.00, ("Note") to eviuence a loan in that
amount.

C. To secure payment of the Note, the following documants were sxucuted and
delivered:

1. A Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement dated June
1, 1993 and recorded on July 1, 1993 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
flilinois, as Document Number 93504986, wherein the Mortgagor mortgaged the Real
Estate to Lendar.

2. An Assignment of Lease, Rents and Profits dated June 1, 1293 and
racordad July 1, 1993 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, illincis, as
Document No. 93504987, wherein Mortgagor assigned to Lerder the rents and
income from the Real Estate.

E}?@X ? 33@’{{




'UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY
3. A Guaranty of Note and Morigage wherein Guarantor guaranteed the
payment of the Note.

4. A Security Agreement and Assignment Interest in Land Trust wherein the
Beneficiaries collaterally assigned to Lender their beneficial interest to Mortgagor.

D. The Note is a Mortgage Note in the amount of $226,509.00. The
Beneficiaries have requested that Lender (a) extend the maturity date of the Note to
June 30, 1998; (b} increase the current interest rate under the Note to 8.75%; {(c}
amortize thie outstanding principal amount of the Note over fifteen (18] years.

WHERLFDRE, Beneficiaries and Lender hareby agree to the following:

1. To evidencz the new maturity, rate increase, monthly principal amortization
payments, and Prepaymant Penalty, Mcrtgagor shall deliver to Lender at the execution
and delivery of this Agreemant an Amended and Restated Mortgage Note (which is
hereby incorporated by reisrance and attached hereto as Exhibit “B") dated as of the
date hereof {the "Restated Naute'), payabie to the order of Lender in the principal
amount of Two Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six and 22/100
Dollars ($213,436.22) at the rate of 3.75% requiring monthly principal and interest
payments of Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three and 19/100 {$2,133.19)
commencing July 1, 1995 and the Prepzyment Penaity reads as follows:

On any interest payment date under this¥nte, and upon five {5) days written
notice to Payee, or at any time upon any involuntary prepayment, Maker may prepay
Note in whole or in part upon peyment of a prenium equal to the sum of the
discounted net present values of the interest payments: that would otherwise be
payable on the principal amount being prepaid, after redusing each such interest
payment by the amount of interest that would be payable or/iis respective due date
if the principat amount being prepaid were re-investied at the Cuirent Market Rate. For
these purposes, "Current Market Rate” shall mean a per annum inerest rate equai to
one-half percent (1/2%) above the rate reasonably determined by Payee {based on
quotations from established dealers) to be in effect at the prepaymert Jate in the
secondary market for the United States Treasury securities of a comparatie amount
and with a comparable term to maturity as the principal amount to be prepaic. The
discount rate for the above computation shall be the Current Market Rate. A
certificate shail be submitted by Payee to Maker computing the prepayment premium
and shali be presumed correct absent manifest error.

2. Except as modified in paragreph 1 above and the Amended and
Restatad Morigage Note, all other Loan Documents remain in full force and effect
according to their terms.

O6SCPH56




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o TR

6

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the Agreement to be executed
f' and delivered on June 30, 1995.

Comerica Bank-llinois American Nationa)l Bank & Trust
Company of Chicago Successor Trustee
to Comerica Bank-tiinois, Successor In
interest by marger to Manufacturers
Affiliated Trust Company as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated Juns 1,
1990 and known as Trust Number N-
1114

, ' b %
Thlsisloamentis uecatad By e tong w4 Trasten - N
Trustoe & g gvpese G I a2 e -'\' "
Taggtee 250 vy w i M ,) Coe e v ety e g
Tl Y T o SRS ERN VAR
e e ‘ o R TR T
b, om0 ' B e, TEE TN,
eple oo e

! '-" g re S T TG e Tt
v 7 O TSI N RS YU 7 T ety

Acknowledgemant by Boneficiary

The undersigned héraby acknowlesyes and conagris to the within Loan Madification

Agreemant.
7 { v
R A N,
Z% - %{"7 %/VL—"
téth N. Fiffn ' -

Harry Price

e

Gloria Price Juck Strick

é;/ j(m Zwelg, inc.

Esther Strick
By /W

SEott Résenzweig, President

06529956

-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'
i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgement by Gugrantors

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and consents to the within Loan Modification
Agreement andg reaffirms his Guaranty of Note and Mortgage dated Juna 1, 1993,

Ao o -
Harry Price ’ 4
cott RoSenzwélg O

STATE GF ILLINOIS }
SS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and fod the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that SO0\ neon b @il A 2Las A FH e
¥ €, President and _fls. aiocs e fres onT | Svammamey, respectively, of
Comerica Bank - Hlinois, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared oafore me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act ot saiz-institution, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Y

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this \q TH _day of#ﬂ -

_, 1995,
4]
b}
"_ Notar; 'Publiir ' %
™ 7

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARIA T ESPARZA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMIBSION EXFIRES:02/18/99




UNOFFICIAL COPY o

.
s
d
.

.
e
o

A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS
} S8

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a ’TIMY Fublic“i{\ and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that ¢ ‘ and _ B JOHANScN
% Prasident and ! ’ ., respsctively,
Americen Nationsl Rank and Trist Gstifaostédieagforasaid, personally known to me to be the
same percons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
pefore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrumerit-as their own free and voluntary act and as the free act of said
Trustee, for the vies and purposes thersin set forth.
SEP 08 1995

GIVEN under miz+iand and Notarial Seal this day of __
., 1995,

“DESICIAL SEAL" "i
RUTH ANNE BODKER 5
Notary Public, State of Jin0is
My Somrustaon Expies 5/5/98
Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
8§

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,

does hereby certify that _Kenneth N, Finn personally known to m3 tc be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeerey before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act as beneficiary for the uses and purposes tlie.ein set Q@

forth. tn
GlVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this __§ T day of SE £

SEFICIAL SEAL MO CL
MAN
GERAL??rE?os ILLINOIS K_Q’\/'*‘ﬂ—-..._

HOTARY T
SO Uma!! 1030108
pot O -“ e Notary dUth




UNOFFICIAL COY R

;o
~ "
£ .

S A\l

r‘ LR

LN

g N

P
w. ™
"




[P
s "’“h"—! o’

R ST

PR
H

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS 1

5S
COUNTY OF COOK J

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
doas hereby certify that Harcy Pricg personslly knawn to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bafore me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free ard voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN riger my hand and Notarial Seal this \iLL day of _6f1

S T

OFFlCi‘A | SEAL notary Public
GERALLC ROMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, SVATE UF ILLINOIB
MY COMMISSION EXP(AL 3:03/01/98
A ARPANN AAANS AN

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
sS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that _Gloria Price personally known to me 10 Ue the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bafe/e-me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Vv ¥ VA

OFFICIAL SEAL
GERALDO ROMAN

NOTARY PUSLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 0301/89

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal[C SEPT_ _day of _STH
{

— 1995,
UL
(I M""“—\‘

™~ Notary Pubdic

S

kY

DESCYUS6

\



" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

fss
COUNTY OF COOK

s
£
.l .
&
4
:z
i
8
7

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that Jagk Strick personally knowrn to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free enil voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN woder my hand and Notarial Seal 0 SEFT
., 1995, :
JlL ;

\_M\"

Notary Public

PRV VR ]

OFP"'“L SEAL

GERALUS ROMAN

LINOIS

TARY PUBLIC, S(% (EOF

’:R' COMMISSION EX! ARES:030198
Rl

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS
COUNTY OF COOK }

The undersigried, a Notary Public in and for the State a1 County aforesaid,
doas hereby certify that Esther Strick personally known to me 1o b3 the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared be’ore me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said insirumant as his
own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

§H SerT
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Sagl this t 0
. 1995, .t
o
Koo 8
Notary Public g '




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF {LLINOIS }
SS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County afcresaid,
does hereby certify that _Scott Rosenzweig , President of _Zweig, Inc, , personally
known 10 me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voiuntary act and as the free
and voluriaty act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN onans my hand and Notarial Seal this g day of%ﬁ_

., 1885,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} SS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State snd County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that Kenneth N. Finn personally known te ‘me to be the same
persan whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, apreared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the 2:a instrument
as his own free and voluntary act as beneficiary for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Sealjthis 3TH dav of >

1995,
OFFICIAL SEAL L -
GERALDQO ROMAN B

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Notagy Pub
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 0301188




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
5§

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Pubiic in and for the State and County aforesaid,
doas hereby certify that _Harry Price personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own freg ard voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN unier my hand and Notarial SE! this_________day of SEPT

o ol

N ary Pubhc

OFFICIAL SEAL

GERALDO ROMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE DF HLINOIB §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/01/%%

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 5SS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersignad, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that _Jack Strick_personally known 10 me t¢ e the same persan
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bafo'e me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said insirument as his
own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Sejet this l H day of &PT

. 1995,
OFFICIAL SEAL 5‘

ROMAN
mt?ffmhggrm OF ILLINOIS | Notary Pubhc

MY COMMISSION EAPRES: 001N ‘.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
sS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that _Scott Rosenzweig personally known to me to be the same
persan whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appesred before me
this day in'garson and acknowledged that he signed and deliverad the said instrument
as his own frén and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uncer my hand and Notarial Seal this __‘E_dav of
, 1995,

i )
o Notaré Pub#c




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 13 AND 14 IN MOORMAN’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 IF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIM # 17-0%-231-010-0000 AND 17-06-231-011-0000

COMMON ADGIHESS: 1302 N. MILWAUKEE, CHICAGO, RLINOIS

0ESSYYS6

-11




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “8"
AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE NOTE

$213.436.22 Franklin Park _, Illinois
—Jupne 30, 1995

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned American National Bank & Trust
Company of Chicago Successor Trustee tc Comerica Bank-lliinois, Successor in
interest b/ raerger to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated June 1, 1990 and known as Trust Number N-1114 {"Maker")
hereby promiisse to pay 1o the order of Comerica Bank - llincis, ("Payee”}, at its
offices at 8700 Marth Waukegan Road, Morton Grove, lilinois 60053 or at such other
piace as Payee mav fiom time to time designate, in the manner hereinafter provided,
the principal sum of Twwa Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six, and
221100 ($213,436.22) Gullars, in lawful money of the United States of America,
together with interest (“Interast Rate") from the date of disbursement on the
outstanding balance from tims tc time as follows:

Principel and interest pay&blz monthly at the rate of 8.75% per annum In equal
instaliments of Two Thousand Ore Hundred Thirty three and 19/100 ($2,133.19)
dollars commencing on the 1st day o July, 1995 and on ths 1st day of each month
thereafter until this Mortgage Note is iully paid, except that the finai payment of
Principal and Interest if not sconer paid shal! hacome due on the 30th day of June,
1998. The Principal and Intarest provided herein is computed on the basis of & 15
year amartization.

Interest shall be calculated hereunder an thy pasis of actual days in a month
aver a 360-day year. In the event that the unpaid priticipa! balance of this Mortgage
Note {"Note") becomes due and payable on a date otnar than the first day of a
calendar month, a final payment of interest at the rate provided in this Note shall be
due and payable on such date,

This Note is secured by a certain Mortgage, Assignment oi-.easas and Security
Agreement of ever date herewith executed by Maker {"Mortpage”) wh.ch pertains to
certain real estate located at 1302 North Milwaukee Avenue, Chicage, 41inQig, Cook
County, lilinois, and legally described an Exhibit "2" attached to the Mortyape {"Real
Estate”}, and is further secured by the other Loan and Security documenty ("Loan
Documents”) (as defined in the Martgage) all of which documents bear even date
herewith, which are made a part hereof and which are hereby incorporaied by
reference.

On any interest payment date under this Note, and upon five (5} days written
notice to Payee, or at any time upon any involuntary prepayment, Maker may prepay
Note in whole or in part upon payment of a premium equa! to the sum of the
discounted net present values of the interest payments that would otnerwise be
payabie on the principal amount being prepaid, after reducing each such interest

-12




UNOFFICIAL COPY




il

‘!?"‘I. .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

payment by the amount of interest that would be payable on its respective due date
if the principal amount being prepaid were re-invested at the Current Market Rate. For
these purposes, "Current Market Rate” shall mean a per annum interest rate equal to
one-half percent {1/2%) above the rate reasonably determined by Payee (based on
quotations from established dealers) to be in effect at the prepayment date in the
secondary markaet for the United States Treasury securities of a comparable amount
and with a comparable term to maturity as the principal amount to be prepaid. The
discount rate for the above computation shall be the Current Market Rate., A
certificate shall be submitted by Payee to Maker computing the prepayment premitm
and shall be presumed correct absent manifest error,

If Ma'er fails to pay any instaliment or payment of principal or interest or ather
charge due hareunder when due, or if at any time hereafter the right 1o foreclose or
exercise the remedies available under the Mortgage or other Loan Documents or to
accelerate this'Nuta shall accrue to the Payee under any of the provisions contained
in this Note, the Mortgage, or the other Loan Documents, including, without
limitation, by reason‘o’ the Real Estate or any part thereof or any legal, equitable or
beneficial interest therein -being sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, mortgaged or
otherwise liened or encuivirered 1o or in favor of any party other than Payee, or by
reason of Maker or any benefiziaty of Maker other than Payee, or by reason of Maker
or any beneficiary of Maker entaring into any contract or agreement for any of the
foregoing, or if at any time hereafte’ zny other default occurs under the Mortgage,

this Note, Guaranty, if any, of this Nite or any of the Loan Documents, and Maker °

fails to cure the same within the time period, it any, provided for curing the same
under the terms of the Mortgage or other toan Documents, then at the option and
election of the Payee, and without further natice, grace ar appartunity to cure, the
entire unpaid principal balance outstanding hereander, together with all interast
accrued thereon, may be accelerated and become. irriediately due and payabie at the
place of payment aforesaid.

In case the right to accelerate this Note shall accive by reason of any of the
events of default referred to in the preceding paragraph, in‘licu of or in addition to any
other right or remedy then available under this Note or the othe” Loan Documents, the
Payee shall have the right and option, without further natice, to implament, as of and
from the date of default, the "Default Rate” {as hereinafter defired) to the entire
principa!l balance outstanding under the Note and all accrued interest thereon. For
purposes of this Note, the "Default Rate” shall be the prime rate plus six {¢7) percent
(P + 6). The term prime rate means the prime commercial rate of the Paves, such
rate being changed from time to time as estabtished or announced by Payee. Prime
does not mean the lowest interest rate offered by Payee from time to time.

Without limiting the foregoing, the Payee shall have the option in fieu of or in
addition to acceleration and/or implementing the Default Rate and/or exercising any
other right or remedy, to require that Maker shall pay the Payee a late payment charge
equal to five (5%) percent for each dollar of any monthly payment not received within
ten (10} days of when due to partially defray the additiona! expenses incident to the
handling and processing of past due payments. The foregoing late payment charge

<13

[y 3 e Bl







UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall apply individually to all past due payments and shall be subject to no daily pro
rata adjustment or reduction,

Time is of the essence hereof.

Maker, for itself and its successors and assigns, estates, heirs, and personal
representatives, and each co-maker, endorser or guarantor, if any, of this Note, for
their successors and assigns, estates, heirs, and personal representatives, hereby
forever waivels) presentment, protest and demand, notice of protest, demand,
dishonor and non-paymaent of this Note, and all other notices in connection with the
delivery, acceptance, performance, default or enforcement of the payment of this
Note and waives and renounces ail rights to the benefits of any statute of limitations
and any moratorium, appraisement, exemption and homestead law now provided or
which may héreby be provided by any federal or state statute or decisions, incliding
but not limitad ta eaxemptions provided by or allowed under the Bankruptcy Code,
against the enicrcsment and collection of the obligations evidenced by this Note, and
any and all amepuments, substitutions, extensions, renewals, increases and
madifications hereof. Maker agrees to pay all costs and expenses of collection and
enforcement of this Note-when incurred, including Payee’s attorneys' fees and legal
and court casts, including any incurred on appeal or in connection with bankruptcy or
insolvency, whether or not any lawsuit or proceeding is ever filed with respect hereto.
No extensions of time of the pavment of this Ncte or any instaliment hereof or any
other modification, amendment or forbearance made by agreement with any person
now or hereafter liable for the paymert of this Note shall operate to release,
discharge, modify, change or affect the Labiity of any co-maker, endorser, guarantor
of any other person with regard to this Note, sither in whole or in part.

No failure on the part of Payee or any titider hereof to exercise any right or
remedy hereunder, whether before or after ti occurrence of a default, shall
constitute a waiver thereof, and no waiver of any past default shall constitute a
waiver of any future default or of any other default. N fallure to accelerate the debt
evidenced hereby by reason of defauit hereunder, or ‘zcveptance of a past due
installment, or indulgence granted from time to time shail be-Coiistrued to be a waiver
of the right to insist upon prompt payment thereafter or to impose the Default Rate
retroactively or prospectively, or to impose late payment charges; or.chall be deemed
to be 3 novation of this Note or as a reinstatement of the debt eviderczd hereby or
as a waiver of such right of acceleration or any other right, or be construzd so as to
preclude the exercise of any right which the Payee or any holder hereof may have,
whether by the laws of the state governing this Note, by agreement, or otharwise,
and none of the foregoing shail operate to release, change or affect the liability of
Maker or any co-maker, endorser or guarantor of this Note, and Maker and each co-
maker, endorser and guarantor hereby expressly waive the benefit of any statute or
rule of law or equity which would produce a result contrary to or in conflict with the
foregoing. This Note may not be modified or amended orally, but only by an
agreement in writing signed by the party against whom such agreement is sought to
be enforced.

The parties hereto intend and believe that each provision in this Note comports

14




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ot

"UNOEFICIAL COPY

with all applicable local, state, and federal laws and judicial decisions. However, if
any provisions, provision, or portion of any provision in this Note is found by a court
of competent jurisdiction to be in violation of any applicable local, state or federal
ordinance, statute, law, or administrative or judicial decision, or public policy, and if
such court would deciare such portion, provision or provisions of this Note to be
ilegal, invalid, untawful, void or unenforceable as written, then it is the intent of all
parties hereto that such portion, provision or provisions shall be given force and effect
to the fullest possibie extant that they are legal, valid and enforceable, and that the
remainder of this Note shall be construed as if such illegal, invaiid, unlawful, void or
unenforceable portion, provision or provisions were severable and not contained
therein, 20d that the rights, obligations and interest of the Maker and the holder
hereof unde: ihe remainder of this Note shall continue in full force and effect.

All terins conditions and agreements herein are expressly limited so that in no
contingency of evaint whatsoever, whether by reason of advancement of the proceeds
hereof, accelerationof-maturity of the unpaid principa! balance hereof, or otherwise,
shall the amount pain_or agreed to be paid to the holders hereof for the use,
forpearance or detention o the money to be advanced hereunder exceed the highest
lawful rate permissible unde: apnolicable laws. if, from any circumstances whatsoever,
fulfilment of any provision hereof shall involve transcending the limit of validity
prescribed by law which a court of competent jurisdiction may deem applicable
nereto, then ipso facto the obligation o be fulfiled shall be reduced to the limit of
such validity, and if under any circumstances the holder hereof shall ever receive as
interest an amount which would exceed the highest fawful rate, such amount which
would be excessive interest shall be applied o the reduction of the unpaid principal
balance due hereunder and not to the paymen? at interest.

This Note shall inure to the benefit of the Payee and its successors and assigns
and shall be binding upen the undersigned and its tuccessors and assigns. As used
herein, the term "Payee" shali mean and include the successors and assigns of the
identified payee and the holder or holders of this Note 7o time to time.

Maker acknowledges and agrees that (i} this Note and *iierights and obligations
of all parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the
State of Minois; (ii} that the obligation evidenced by this Note is an'exempt transaction
under the Truth-in-Lending Act, 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1601 et. seq.; (iii) that said obligation
constitutes a "business loan” which cames within the purview of {ll.Hzv. Stat. ch.
17, para. 6404, Sec. 4(1}{cH{1981); and {iv) that the proceeds of the loar, evidenced
by this Note will not be used for the purchase of registered equity securtt’es within
the purview of Regulation “G" issued by the Board of Governors of the Federal
Reserve System.

The obligations of the Maker of this Note shall be direct and primary and when
the context of construction of the terms of this Note so require, all words used in the
singular herein shall be deemed to have been used in the piural and the masculine shall
include the femninine and neuter. This Note shall be the jeint and several cbligation of
all makers, sureties, guarantors and endorsers, and shall be binding upon them and
their successors and assigns.

-15




This Note shall be governed by and enforced in accordance with the laws of the
State of lllinais.

Maker hereby irrevocably agrees and consents and submits to the jurisdiction
of any court of general jurisdiction in the State of inois, but further agrees that any
litigation, actions or proceedings will be litigated at the Payee’s sole discration and
election only in courts having situs within the City of Chicago, State of lliinois, in any
United States District Court located within the State of lllinois including the United
States District Court for the Northern District of Hinois, Eastern Division, if such court
shall have jurisdiction aver the subject matter, with respect to any iegal proceeding
arising out of or related to this Note and irrevocably waives any right that may exist
with respect 1o a jury or jury trial and right to transfer or change the venue,

BY SIGMING THIS NOTE, Maker accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants
contained in trus Mote.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY |

Land Trust Maker

P This Note is executed by the undersigned, not personally, but as Trustee as

f{ aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it

: as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by Payee and by every
person now or hereafter holding this Note or claiming any right of security hereunder
that nothing hesein or in the Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on
said Trustee personally to pay said Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or
to perform any covenants, either express or implied, herein contained, but nothing in
the preceding portions of this paragraph shali fimit Payee's right of recovery on this
Naote, the Moitgage and other Loan Documents against and out of the Real Estate and
other collaterai thereby conveyed by enforcement of the pravisions hereof and of the
Mortgage, nor-n-any way limit or affect the personal liability of any co-signer,
endorser or guarariur of this Note and other Loan Documents.

EXECUTED AND DFELIVERED at Chicago, lliinois as of this
, 19__

day of

American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago
Successo: Trastea to Comerica Bank-ilinois, Successor In
interast by meraar to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust
Company not ‘personally, but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated June 1, 1990 and known as Trust
Number N-1114

By: —
Name: ~
Title: / 4o
ATTEST  [SEAL] (A
4 ¥
>
&
By: %
Name:
Title:

17




UNOFFICIAL COPY




